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not begin to run until a patent has been issued for the land so
damaged;

{(4) Against a mastér for breach of an indenture of ap-
prenticeship; the limitation, in such case, to run from the ex-
piration of the term of service;

(b) For the recovery of wages or overtime or damages,
fees or penalties aceruing under any federal or state law
respecting the payment of wages or overtime or damages, fees
or penalties, (the term “wages” as used herein shall mean all
remuneration for services or employment, including commls-
sions and bonuses and the cash value of all remuneration in
any medium other than cash, where the relatlonshlp of mas-
ter and servant exists and the term “damages”’, as used here-
in, shall mean single, double or treble damages accorded by
any statutory cause of action whatsoever and whether or not
the relationship.of master and servant exists).

(6) For damages caused by the establishment of a
street or highway grade or a change in the originally estab-
lished grade.

Sec. 2. [541.071]1 Special limitation. An action to
recover damages heretofore caused by the establishment of a
street or highway grade or a change in the originally estab-
lihed grade may be brought within the time prescribed in
Section 1 or within six months after the passage of thig act,
whichever is the longer period.

Approved April 25, 1955.

CHAPTER 844—S. F. No. 1108

An act relating to abandoned or neglecting cemeteries;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1953, Section 306.243, Subdivi-
sion 3.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. ° Minnesota Statutes 1953, Section 306.243,
Subdivision 3, is amended to read:

Subd. 3. May delegate duties. The management and
supervision of the maintenance and care of the abandoned
cemeteries, and abandoned or neglected private cemeteries, or
the removal of bodies as herein provided shall be delegated by
the county board to the county highway department or to some
existing cemetery association, veterans organization or Boy
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Scouts of America Area Council, or other charitable institution
which shall be responsible to the county board for its acts.

Approved April 25, 1955,

CHAPTER 845—8. F. No. 1254

An act relating to highway treffic regulation; amending
Minnesola Statutes 1953, Section 169.91,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1953, Section 169.91, is
amended to read:

169.91  Arrests. Subdivision 1. Procedure. When
any person is arrested for any violation of this chapter pun-
ishable as a misdemeanor, gross misdemeanor, or felony, the
arrested person shall be faken info custody and immediately
taken hefore a magistrate within the county in which the of-
fense charged is alleged to have been committed and who has
jurisdiction of such offenses and is neayest or most accessible
with reference to the place where the arrest is made, in any
of the following cases:

(1) When a person arrested demands an immediate
appearance before a magistrate;

(2) When a person is arrested and charged with an
offense under this chapter causing or contributing to an acci-
dent resulting in injury or death to any person;

(3)  When the person i3 arrested upon a charge of neg-
ligent homicide;

(4) When the person is arrested upon e charge of driv- -
ing or operating or being in actual physical control of any mo-
tor vehicle while under the influence of intoxicating liquor or
drugs;

{5) When the person is arrested upon a charge of
failure to stop in the event of an accident causmg death, per-
sonal injuries, or damage to property;

(6)  When there is reasonable cause for believing that
the person arrested may leave the state;

(?) In any other event ‘when the person arrested re-
fused to give his written prom:se to appear in court, as here-
inafter provided.

Subd. 2. - Notice to appear. When a person is arrested-
for any v101at10n of thlS chapter or any other law relating to



